Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020

Application form

Dear applicant,

If you would like to apply for the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020 with your study project, please answer the questions in the form below and then send it to us along with a copy of your proposed study protocol. The contact information can be found at the end of this form.

Thank you very much. The Hevert team wishes you good luck with your application.

1.	Information on the applicant Last name
	First name
	Academic title
	Profession
	Specialist field
2.	Private address Street
	House number
	Post code
	City
	Telephone
	Fax
	E-mail
3.	Business address If applicable name of the organization
	If applicable name of the department
	Street
	House number
	Post code
	City
	Telephone
	Fax
	E-mail

4. Personal data sheet

[] see attachment

- 5. Scientific publications, prizes or scholarships received in the last two years
 - [] none

[] list is attached

6. Title of the planned study

7. Potential conflicts of interest

Have you in any way (e.g., a grant, fee or payment) received financial compensation for your scientific work or its results in connection with the study protocol submitted by you?

[] yes, the following______

Do you in any way have a commercial interest in or are you in a business relationship with a person or company with products (e.g. medicinal products, active ingredients, medical devices, therapy methods) that are used, assessed, studied or mentioned in the context of your scientific work in connection with the study protocol submitted by you?

[] no

[] yes, the following_____

8. Declaration

In case the above-mentioned study protocol submitted by me is awarded the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020 by the advisory board, I hereby declare the following:

- I agree to personally attend the award ceremony of the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020 during a naturopathy conference.
- I agree to scientifically present the submitted study protocol as well as the results and the knowledge gained up to that date during the award ceremony of the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020.
- I agree to attend a potential press conference in the context of the awarding of the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020.

Place, date

signature

Hevert-Foundation, charitable foundation, Columbiadamm 33, 10965 Berlin, Germany.

Please note that applications may be submitted <u>only electronically</u>

to:

E-mail: hevertpreis2020@hevert-foundation.org

The final date for the submission of a project or a project proposal is September 30, 2020. The Wolfgang Hevert Prize cannot be awarded to people not participating in the call for proposals. All decisions are final and not subject to appeal.

Note on data protection

We recognize the importance of protecting your privacy. Therefore, we take the protection of your personal information very seriously. We only collect and use personal information to the extent expressly allowed by all legal regulations. Contracted external service providers may be used to process your personal information.

Processing of personal information

The processing of transferred personal information will only occur in relation with the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize. Your data will be treated confidentially. Exempt therefrom is data which you have consented to be published in case of being awarded the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020.

Your rights

You have the right to request and receive information on the personal data stored on you. You also have a right, in accordance with the legal provisions, to correct, block and delete this personal data. Furthermore, you have the right to complain to the relevant supervisory authority.

If you should revoke the use of your personal data before the selection, award and publication procedures for the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020 are concluded, we assume that you no longer wish to participate.

Please pay attention to our data protection guidelines under www.hevert.com/privacy





Consent to the use of photo/video recordings and personal data in the context of the awarding of the Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize 2020

The Dr. Wolfgang Hevert Prize is awarded every two years by the Hevert-Foundation in cooperation with Hevert-Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG. The Hevert-Foundation and Hevert-Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG produce, among other things, photos and video recordings of the prize winner at the award ceremony and the related press conference, which are to be published together with further personal details as follows:

- in specialist publications, online media and press releases

With your consent to the publication and use of photos in which you are represented and of other personal data provided by you, you support us in our public relations work.

Note: If your name and photos are published on websites, they can be found worldwide. An abuse by third parties cannot be excluded on the Internet.

Important: There are no disadvantages for you if you do not agree to the use!

Right of withdrawal:

You can withdraw your consent at any time by contacting Hevert-Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG and/or the Hevert-Foundation by letter, fax or e-mail to hevertpreis2020@hevert-foundation.org with effect for the future.

First name:

Last name:

□ **Yes**, I hereby agree that my first and last name, place of residence, occupation, information from my curriculum vitae, the title of my study plan as well as photos and video recordings of me with mention of my name may be used free of charge by Hevert-Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG/Hevert-Foundation for the following purposes:

- in specialist publications
- online media: websites, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube, Xing, LinkedIn
- Press releases for regional, national, and international media

The data will not be used for purposes other than those described here or passed on to third parties without authorization.

I give this consent voluntarily. My data will be deleted as soon as the above-mentioned purposes cease to apply and there are no legal or contractual reasons to the contrary.

Place, date

Signature

Your rights

You have the right to request and receive information on the personal data stored on you. You have a right to revoke and correct data, to restrict data processing and portability, and to have your data blocked or deleted. Furthermore, you have the right to complain to the relevant supervisory authority.

Note on data usage and storage

Hevert-Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG/Hevert-Foundation processes your personal data exclusively in accordance with current data protection law. Contractually bound external service providers can also be used to process your data. Please note our data protection information at

http://www.hevert.de/datenschutz or at https://hevert-foundation.org/datenschutz/

Hevert Arzneimittel GmbH & Co. KG | In der Weiherwiese 1 | 55569 Nußbaum | Tel. 06751 9100 | Fax 6751-910-150 | info@hevert.de Hevert-Foundation | Rosmarinweg 5 b | 65191 Wiesbaden | Tel. 030 6165-9667 | Fax 030 6165-6964 | info@hevert-foundation.org